applications, and software maintenance and support services related to the Computer System that you must or may 
use in accordance with our instructions with respect to your Computer System. You must submit all transactions 
into our Computer System. The initial fee for the use Redline Software is seven hundred ninety nine dollars ($799) 
(“Technology Start Up Fee”), which is payable at the same time as the Initial Franchise Fee. 

5.3 Equipment, Furniture, Fixtures, Furnishings and Signs. You agree to use in the development 
and operation of your Redline Performance Center only those brands, types, and/or models of equipment, furniture,

[...]

You agree to participate in, and, if required, become a member of any advisory 
councils or similar organizations we form or organize for Redline Performance Centers. 

8. FEES AND COSTS. 

8.1 Initial Franchise Fee. You agree to pay us the initial franchise fee of Forty-Nine Thousand and 
Five Hundred Dollars ($49,500) (the “Initial Franchise Fee”) when you sign this Agreement. In recognition of the 
expenses we incur in furnishing assistance and services to you, you agree that we will have fully earned the Initial 
Franchise Fee, and that is due and non-refundable when you sign this Agreement.

[...]

In addition to the Advertising Fees set forth in Section 8.3, which will be 
used by us to promote Redline Performance Centers on a regional and national level, you agree to spend a certain 
amount on marketing and advertising in your local market area. We require you to spend no less than Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($3,200) for each month during the term of this Agreement after your Redline 
Performance Center opens for business (the “Local Advertising Requirement”). All proposed local advertising must 
be submitted to and approved by us before you enter into any advertising agreements.

[...]

The Presale Management Fee pays for our team to assist you in securing pre-opening memberships. The Presale 
Management Fee is $2,500 per month plus $70 per member secured by our presale assistance personnel. 

8.7 Technology Fees. The initial purchase and installation fee for Redline Software is seven hundred 
ninety nine dollars ($799) (the “Technology Set Up Fee”), which is payable at the same time as the Initial Franchise 
Fee. On the first (1st) day of each month, you will pay us a technology fee (“Technology Fee”) from the Account. 
The Technology Fee is currently seven hundred ninety nine dollars ($799) per month. You must pay us the 
Technology Fee beginning on the earlier of: (i) the date that you execute a lease agreement for a Performance 
Center; and (ii) 12 months from the date that you execute the Franchise Agreement. The Technology Fee provides

[...]

services that we determine, in our sole discretion, to provide to you. We may increase the Technology Fee upon 
thirty (30) days written notice to you.  

8.8 Relocation Fee. If you must relocate the Redline Performance Center for any reason, you must pay 
to us a franchise relocation fee (the “Relocation Fee”) of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). The 

Relocation Fee will help Franchisor defray the costs of approving a new location, reviewing and approving plans 
for the new location, and updating Company records and marketing materials to reflect the new location. 

8.9 Late Payments. All Royalty Fees, Advertising Fees, amounts due from you for purchases from us